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PRODUCTO
Colección de aparadores, cómodas y muebles de televisión, modelo STOCKHOLM.

COMPOSICIÓN
Materiales
Interior y exterior en tablero de MDF E1 (bajo contenido en formaldehido)  y tablero de 
partículas E1 (bajo contenido en formaldehido) aplacado en madera de roble o nogal natural 
con malla continua. Puerta TV calada alistonada en madera maciza. Aluminio anodizado. 
Puertas sin tiradores con apertura a 170º. Cajones con guías de extracción total. Herrajes 
marca Blum. Zócalos de acero termo-lacado texturizado con pies regulables.

Barnizados
Super mate / Lacado:
Fondo: barniz acrílico.
Acabado: barniz acrílico.

FABRICACIÓN
En la fabricación de este producto se han respetado las normas relativas a contaminación 
ambiental, tanto de aguas residuales como emisiones a la atmósfera.
Este producto ha superado satisfactoriamente los requisitos exigidos para la concesión del 
Símbolo de Calidad (S.C.) y los ensayos de resistencia y uso realizados en los Laboratorios de 
AIDIMA, Instituto Tecnológico del Mueble y Afines.

CONDICIONES DE USO Y MANTENIMIENTO
Mobiliario apto para uso público normal. Limpiar el mueble con un paño suave, que no se 
cargue electrostáticamente, y que pueda estar ligeramente humedecido con un producto 
adecuado, probándolo previamente en una zona no visible. Antes de emplear cualquier 
producto, leer atentamente las instrucciones del mismo. No utilizar productos abrasivos.

GARANTíA
El Real Decreto Legislativo 7/2021, de 27 de abril, por el que se aprueba el texto 
refundido de la Ley General para la Defensa de los Consumidores y Usuarios establece 
un plazo de tres años de garantía legal a partir de la entrega de los productos de 
Punt Mobles XXI S.L. al consumidor por parte del vendedor sobre cualquier defecto 
imputable a su fabricación.

PRODUCT
Sideboards, chests of drawers and TV benchescollection, STOCKHOLM model.

COMPOSITION
Materials
Interior and exterior: MDF E1 (low formaldehyde content) fibreboards and E1 (low 
formaldehyde content) particleboards with natural oak or walnut wood veneer with a 
continuous grid. Edge-glued openwork TV door in solid wood. Anodised aluminium. Doors 
without handles and with 170º opening. Drawers with full extraction runners. Blum hinges. 
Plinths of textured powder-coated steel with adjustable feet.

Varnishing
Super-matt / Lacquered:
Background: acrylic varnish.
Finish: acrylic varnish.

MANUFACTURING
This product has been manufactured using processes which respect the standards governing 
environmental contamination and those related to waste water and discharges into the 
atmosphere. This product has satisfied the requirements for Quality Symbol (S.C.) approval 
and successfully gone through the AIDIMA use and resistance tests (AIDIMA - Furniture and 
Associated Products Technological Institute).

CONDITIONS OF USE AND MAINTENANCE
Furniture suitable for normal public use. Clean the furniture using a soft cloth which does not 
become electrostatically charged and which may be slightly moistened with a cleaning product 
considered appropriate after testing on a hidden area. Read the instructions provided with any 
cleaning product before using it. Do not use abrasive products.

GUARANTEE
Punt Mobles XXI S.L. warrants this product as free of defects in material, design and 
workmanship for the period of thirty six (36) months from the original date of receipt of 
product (according to Real Decreto Legislativo 7/2021).

FABRICANTE
Punt Mobles XXI, S.L.  

MANUFACTURER
Punt Mobles XXI, S.L.  
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PRODUKT
Anrichte, Kommode und Fernsehmöbel Sammlung, modell STOCKHOLM.

KOMPOSITION
Materialien
Der innere und äußere Bereich des Möbels aus MDF E1 Platten und E1 Spanplatten 
(niedriger Inhalt vom Formaldehyd) mit massiv Furnier in Eiche oder Nussbaum mit 
durchlaufendem Furnierbild beschichtet. Durchlässige Tür für elektronische Geräte 
aus massiven Holzleisten. Anodisiertes Aluminium. Türen ohne Griffe mit einen 170º 
Öffnungswinkel. Schubkasten mit Vollauszug. Beschläge der Marke BLUM. Stahlsockel 
mit thermolackierter strukturierter Oberfläche mit höhenverstellbaren Füßen.

Lackierung
Super-matt / Lackiert:
Hintergrund: acryllack.
Finish: acryllack.

PRODOTTI
Collezione di credenze, comò e mobili TV, modello STOCKHOLM.

COMPOSIZIONE
Materiali
Interno ed esterno in MDF e pannello di particelle E1 (a basso contenuto di formaldei-
de), impiallacciato con legno di rovere o noce naturale con maglia continua . Anta TV 
lavorata con listoni di legno massello. Ante senza maniglie con apertura a 170º. Cassetti 
con guide ad estrazione completa. Serrature e cerniere della marca Blum. Battiscopa di 
acciaio termolaccato con texture e piedi regolabili.

Barnizados
Super matt / Laccata:
Contesto: vernice acrilica.
Finitura: vernice acrilica.

PRODUIT
Collection de buffets, commodes et meubles de télévision, modèle STOCKHOLM.

COMPOSITION
Matériaux 
Intérieur et extérieur en MDF et panneau de particules E1 (faible teneur en formaldéhyde) 
plaqué en chêne ou noyer naturel avec une maille continue. Porte TV ajourée lamelles en 
bois massif. luminium anodisé. Portes sans poignées avec ouverture à 170º. Tiroirs avec 
glissières à extraction totale. Ferrures de la marque Blum. Socle en acier thermo-laqué 
texturé avec pieds réglables.

Vernis
Super mat / Laqué:
Fond: vernis acrylique.
Finition: vernis acrylique.

FABRICATION
Lors de la fabrication de ce produit, on a respecté les normes relatives à la contamination 
environnementale aussi bien des eaux résiduelles que des émissions dans l’atmosphère.
Ce produit remplit de façon satisfaisante les conditions exigées pour l’attribution du Label 
de Qualité. Essais réalisés aux laboratoires AIDIMA – Institut Technologique du Meuble 
et Annexes.

CONDITIONS D’EMPLOI ET D’ENTRETIEN
Mobilier destiné à une utilisation normale par le public. Nettoyer le meuble avec 
un chiffon doux qui ne se charge pas d’électricité électrostatique et pouvant être 
préalablement humecté avec un produit adéquat, puis l’essayer d’abord à un endroit non 
visible. Avant d’employer un produit, lire attentivement le mode d’emploi. Ne pas utiliser 
de produits abrasifs.

GARANTIE
Punt Mobles XXI S.L. garantit la fiabilité de matériel, de conception et fabrication de 
ce produit pendant une période de trois ans à dater de láchat (selon le Real Decreto 
Legislativo 7/2021). 

HERSTELLUNG
Dieses Produkt wurde unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften bezüglich 
Umweltbelastung sowohl durch Abwasser als auch Ausstoß in die Umgebungsluft 
hergestellt.
Dieses Produkt hat die Voraussetzungen zur Erlangung des Qualitätskennzeichens (S. 
C.) erfüllt. Die Versuche wurden im AIDIMA-Labor – Technisches Institut für Möbel und 
verwandte Produkte – durchgeführt.

EINSATZ - UND WARTUNGSBEDINGUNGEN
Möbel für normale öffentliche Nutzung geeignet. Das Möbelstück mit einem weichen 
Tuch reinigen, das sich elektrostatisch nicht auflädt und mit einem geeigneten Produkt 
leicht befeuchtet sein kann, indem man es zuvor an einer nicht sichtbaren Stelle prüft. Vor 
Benutzung des jeweiligen Produkts sorgfältig dessen Bedienungsanleitung lesen. Keine 
scheuernden Mittel verwenden.

GARANTIE
Punt Mobles XXI S.L. gewährt für dieses Produkt eine Garantie gegen Material- und 
Verarbeitungsfehler  für einen Zeitraum von sechsunddreißig (36) Monaten (Nach 
Angaben der Real Decreto Legislativo 7/2021). 

PRODUZIONE
Nella fabbricazione di questo prodotto sono stati rispettati norme in materia di inquina-
mento ambientale, le emissioni di acque reflue e di aria.
Questo prodotto ha completato con successo i requisiti per la concessione del marchio 
di qualità (SC) e prove di resistenza e utilizzare nei Laboratori del AIDIMA, l’Istituto 
Tecnologico di Mobili e Allied.

CONDIZIONI D’USO E MANUTENZIONE
Mobili Adatto per uso pubblico regolare. Pulire l’unità con un panno morbido, che nes-
suna carica elettrostatica, e può essere leggermente inumidito con un prodotto adatto, in 
precedenza il test in una zona poco appariscente. Prima di utilizzare qualsiasi prodotto, 
leggere attentamente le istruzioni. Non usare prodotti abrasivi.

GARANZIA
Punt Mobles XXI S.L. garantisce, per un periodo di 36 (trentasei) mesi dall data di 
acquisto inziale, che questo prodotto è esente da vizi di materiali, di progettazione e di 
fabbricazione (secondo Real Decreto Legislativo 7/2021).

FABRICANT
Punt Mobles XXI, S.L.  

HERSTELLER
Punt Mobles XXI, S.L. 

PRODUTTORE
Punt Mobles XXI, S.L. 
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